505954870 03/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6001575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRENT BLOEMENDAAL	03/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIOUX STEEL COMPANY	
Street Address:	196-1/2 EAST 6TH STREET	
City:	SIOUX FALLS	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16811614

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (605)339-3357

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 605-336-3890

Email: wanita.jacobsma@woodsfuller.com

Correspondent Name: WOODS FULLER SHULTZ & SMITH P.C. ATTN: J

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 5027

Address Line 4: SIOUX FALLS, SOUTH DAKOTA 57117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A. PROEHL
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Proehl/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=03650659#page1.tif source=03650659#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052040 FRAME: 0775**

505954870

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, BRENT BLOEMENDAAL, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9079 MALLARD POINT, ZIONSVILLE, IN 46077 have made an invention in

STORAGE BIN VENTILATION SYSTEM AND APPARATUS

for which a United States provisional patent application based on my said invention was filed on March 8, 2019 and was assigned 62/815,804 (hereinafter said provisional application is called "said application" and labeled Attorney Docket No. 50233);

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto

SIOUX STEEL COMPANY

(hereinafter called "Company"), a corporation of SOUTH DAKOTA having its principal office at 196½ East 6th Street, Sioux falls, SD 57104, and a mailing address of P.O. Box 1265, Sioux Falls SD 57101-1265, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and said patent, and in and to any non-provisional utility, division or continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me alone or jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in Foreign countries in its own name and to claim any and all priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are or may be entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) which have been or may be granted on said application or on any nonprovisional, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed by said Company as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other lawful acts, that may be deemed necessary by the aforesaid Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its

PATENT REEL: 052040 FRAME: 0776 interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents as may be granted upon any of the aforesaid applications to the aforesaid Company, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

I hereby further warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Company without encumbrance.

I also hereby assign in all countries of the world any and all of my right, title and interest in and to any and all copyright property appertaining any drawings or other materials relating to the tangible means of expression and illustration of the said inventions and discoveries.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

BRENT BLOEMENDAAL

STATE OF JOHN DOS

county of Minnehaha?

On this 27th day of May of 2019, before me personally appeared the above-named BRENT BLOEMENDAAL personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

(SEAL)

Notary Public My Commission expires 09-10:2020

RECORDED: 03/06/2020

PATENT REEL: 052040 FRAME: 0777